
The right of amendment is reserved © copyright: WABCO Fahrzeugbremsen, Hannover.
No part of this publication may be reproduced without our prior permission.
Sous toute réserve de modifications © copyright: WABCO Fahrzeugbremsen, Hannover.
Toute reproduction interdite sans autorisation préalable.
Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten © Copyright: WABCO Fahrzeugbremsen, Hannover.
Nachdruck - auch auszugsweise - nur mit unserer Genehmigung.
Con riserva di eventuali modifiche © copyright: WABCO Fahrzeugbremsen, Hannover.
Questa pubblicazione non può essere riprodotta, senza la nostra.
Reservado el derecho de modificación © copyright: WABCO Fahrzeugbremsen, Hannover. Ninguna
parte de esta publicación puede reproducirse sin el consentimiento previo.

Repair kit � Jeu de réparation ��Reparatursatz
Corredo di riparazione � Conjunto de reparación

=
 T

he
se

 p
ar

ts
 a

re
 in

cl
ud

ed
 in

 t
he

 r
ep

ai
r 

ki
t

=
 L

es
 p

iè
ce

s 
so

nt
 d

an
s 

la
 p

oc
he

tte
=

 D
ie

se
 T

ei
le

 s
in

d 
im

 R
ep

ar
at

ur
sa

tz
 e

nt
ha

lte
n

=
 P

ar
tic

ol
ar

e 
co

nt
en

ut
o 

ne
l 

co
rr

ed
o

=
 E

st
as

 p
ie

za
s 

es
tá

n 
in

cl
ui

da
s 

en
 e

l 
co

nj
. 

de
 r

ep
ar

ac
ió

n
W

A
R

N
IN

G

A
tte

nt
io

n:
 R

ep
ai

r o
nl

y 
by

 a
ut

ho
riz

ed
 w

or
ks

ho
p 

pe
rm

itt
ed

!
A

tte
nt

io
n:

 R
ép

ar
at

io
n 

au
to

ris
ée

 p
ar

 le
s 

di
st

rib
ut

eu
rs

 a
gr

ée
s 

W
A

B
C

O
 u

ni
qu

em
en

t!
A

ch
tu

ng
: R

ep
ar

at
ur

 n
ur

 d
ur

ch
 a

ut
or

is
ie

rt
e 

W
er

ks
ta

tt 
zu

ge
la

ss
en

!
A

tte
nz

io
ne

: È
 p

er
m

es
sa

 la
 ri

pa
ra

zi
on

e 
so

la
 a

gl
i a

de
lti

 d
el

l'o
ffi

ci
na

  a
ut

or
iz

za
ta

!
A

te
nc

ió
n:

 L
a 

re
pa

ra
ci

ón
 s

ól
o 

es
tá

 p
er

m
iti

da
 a

 ta
lle

re
s 

es
pe

ci
al

iz
ad

os
.

Vehicle Control Systems
An American Standard Company

965 001 001 2

826 101 399 3 Edition  01.2002

Démontage du  robinet DMSL
Dévisser les 2 vis TORX M6 (6) côté pédale.
Dévisser les 2 vis TORX M6 (5) côté robinet.
Enlever le robinet DMSL.

Montage du  robinet DMSL
Placer le nouveau DMSL en vérifiant :

- le joint de forme (3) en place dans sa gorge
- les clips (2) en place
- le balancier (1) en place et dans le bon sens

Visser les 2 vis TORX M6 (5) côté robinet DMSL au couple de
 5+-0,75 N.m .
Visser les 2 vis TORX M6 (6) côté pédale au couple de 5+-0,75 N.m

.

for devices:
pour appareils:
für Geräte:
per apparecchi:
para aparatos:
965 001 011 0
965 001 012 0

Dismounting of foot brake valve DMSL
Remove the 2 screws (6) pedal side
Remove the 2 screws (5) foot brake valve side
Take off the foot brake valve DMSL

Mounting of foot brake valve DMSL
Put the foot brake valve after having checked :

- the gasket (3) in the groove
- the clips (2) in their positions
- the plate (1) in the right direction

Put the 2 screws (5) foot brake valve side with torque of
5+-0,75 N.m
Put the 2 screws (6) pedal side with torque of 5+-0,75 N.m


